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SSLC Members 2014-2018

Heather Kaye

Chairperson/Division Office Representative
Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Heather.Kaye@frontiersd.mb.ca

Kim Cummer

Vice-Chairperson/Area 3 Representative
Falcon Beach School, Falcon Beach

Ph: (204) 349-2295

Email: Kim.Cummer@frontiersd.mb.ca

Gail DePratto

Area 1 Representative/ Gillam School
Gillam

Ph: (204) 652-2193

Email: Gail.DePratto@frontiersd.mb.ca

Theresa Alksnis

Area 2 Representative/ Rorketon School
Rorketon

Ph: (204) 732-2525

Email: Theresa.Alksnis@frontiersd.mb.ca

Kelly Jacobson

Area 4 Representative/ Area 4 Office
Cranberry Portage

Ph: (204) 472-3800

Email: Kelly.Jacobson@frontiersd.mb.ca

TBA

Area 5 Representative, Norway House

Graeme Montgomery

Board of Trustees Representative

Area 1, South Indian Lake

Ph: (204) 374-2020

Email: Graeme.Montgomery@frontiersd.mb.ca

Donna Calvert

Board of Trustees Representative

Area 4, Sherridon

Ph: (204) 468-2033

Email: Donna.Calvert@frontiersd.mb.ca

Reg Klassen

Chief Superintendent

Division Office, Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Reg.Klassen@frontiersd.mb.ca

Gerald Cattani

Secretary-Treasurer

Division Office, Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Gerald.Cattani@frontiersd.mb.ca

Janina Goldenstein

Human Resources Manager

Division Office, Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Janina.Goldenstein@frontiersd.mb.ca

The following are the highlights of the Support Staff
Liaison Committee January 27, 2016 meeting.

Remoteness Allowance

The draft revised policy E.2.E-R - Remoteness
Allowance - Support Staff Regulation was reviewed.
Staff were encouraged to review the draft and provide
comments.

Meeting Topics
Various topics were discussed at the meeting:

+ Policy E.2.D. — Travel Time-Support Staff,

Annual School Representative SSLC Meetings,
Co-Curricular Hours,

Long-Term Disability Premiums,

Policy Comment Procedures,

Policy E.1.1-R — Employee Attendance Regulation,
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Vacation Pay Calculation,

+ Extended Benefits for when a person retires.
More information on these topics can be found in the
meeting minutes or by contacting your Area or Division
Office representative.

Next Meeting

The next SSLC meeting will be Tuesday, April 26, 2016
at the Division Office in Winnipeg.




